## 504636560 11/10/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4683278

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name          | Execution Date |
|---------------|----------------|
| GEORGE WORLEY | 01/27/2005     |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | BETA BIOMED SERVICES, INC. |  |  |
|-----------------|----------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 2804 SINGLETON STREET      |  |  |
| City:           | ROWLETT                    |  |  |
| State/Country:  | TEXAS                      |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 75088                      |  |  |

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type  | Number  |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 8755857 |

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7709339500

Email: mary.meegan@thomashorstemeyer.com

Correspondent Name: THOMAS | HORSTEMEYER, LLP
Address Line 1: 3200 WINDY HILL ROAD SE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1600E

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30339

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 290106-1240     |  |
|-------------------------|-----------------|--|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | DAVID R. RISLEY |  |
| SIGNATURE:              | /DRR/           |  |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 11/10/2017      |  |

### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Assignment-executed\_by\_Worley\_\_from\_parent\_1100\_#page1.tif source=Assignment-executed\_by\_Worley\_\_from\_parent\_1100\_#page2.tif

PATENT 504636560 REEL: 044088 FRAME: 0243

### PATENT APPLICATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, George Worley, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2613 Foxboro Drive, Garland, Texas 75044 has invented new and useful NOVEL SPECIALLY CONFIGURED LIP/CHEEK PULSE OXIMETER/PHOTOPLETHY-SMOGRAPHY PROBES, SELECTIVELY WITH SAMPLER FOR CAPNOGRAPHY, AND COVERING SLEEVES FOR SAME, for which an application for U. S. Letters Patent was filed in the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office on January 2, 2004, and assigned Serial No. 10/751,308, said application being further identified by Attorney's Docket No. 10457-041.

WHEREAS, Beta Biomed Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Texas, having a place of business at 2804 Singleton Street, Rowlett, Texas 75088, is desirous of acquiring my entire right, title and interest in said application and any Letters Patent which may issue thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I hereby assign to said corporation, both in and for the territory of the United States of America and the entire world, all title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and any patent which may issue thereon, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and substitutions thereof, plus all priority rights for patent applications foreign to the United States of America. I further hereby assign and transfer to said corporation whatever cause of action I may have for past or present infringement of said invention, together with the right to bring suit for any such infringement and to seek and receive damages and other relief arising from any such infringement.

I HEREBY covenant and agree that I will at any time, upon the request and at the expense of said corporation, execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention, applications and patents, and I authorize the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent to said corporation.

PATENT REEL: 044088 FRAME: 02438

| IN TESTIMO  | NY WHEREOF, I h   | ave executed this              | Assignment on the                        | day of           |
|---|---|--------------------------------|--|------------------|
| 1830115-1   |   | ed <u>Sevn</u>                 | Yerlay                                   |                  |
|   | Addı  | ress: 2613 F                   | Worley<br>oxboro Drive<br>d, Texas 75044 |                  |
|   |   |                                |  |                  |
| State of Texas  | )   |                                |  |                  |
| County of   | )   |                                |  |                  |
| On this 27 above-named George instrument, who execution his/her free act and de | cuted the foregoing   | nown to be the instrument, and | person described<br>who acknowledged     | in the foregoing |
| <b>%(</b> ( <b>X</b> )) s   | es: 8/2/2000<br>OSHUA J. HASE<br>Notary Public<br>TATE OF TEXAS<br>2000, Exp. Aug. 21, 2006 | Notary<br>State of             | Public in and for the                    | <u>}</u>         |